WHEREAS, Right Trailers, Inc. was determined to be the lowest, most responsive, and most 

responsible vendor; and 

WHEREAS, the Town Commission finds it in the best interest of the Town to award an agreement 

to Right Trailers, Inc. in an amount not to exceed Twenty-Three Thousand Forty-Four Dollars and 

Forty Cents ($23,044.40); 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE 

TOWN OF LAKE PARK, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The foregoing recitals are incorporated herein. 

Section 2. The Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to execute the Agreement with Right